

JULY 28, 1992

101746744 u.s. patent and trademark office

0450 TMOG 77

NOTE: The following appendix did not appear in the Code of Federal Regulations

	ENDIX B				H C DEDARTMENT OF COMM	EB C E	
-31-	M PTO-1595 92		RECORDATION FORM COV	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (
	155	5/3//0	/ PATENTS ONLY			_	
o th	e Honorable Con	missioner of Patents and Tra	Ademarks. Please record the attached original	inal documents or	r copy thereof.	- F	<u> </u>
					ame and address of receiving party(ies):		200
. Na	ime of conveying Hardayal Si			2. N	ame and address of receiving party(les):	250	₹
					Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION Internal Address: Armonk, New York 10504	1036 (
					Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE	כי	=
					Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Addi	tional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attache	ed?yes _X_ no		yes _X_ no		
3.		-	e of Name				_
	Execution Date	5/29/2001					
4.	Application nur	nber(s) or patent number(s):	09/27	311	3		
f thi	s document is bei A. Patent Appl		application, the execution date of the appl Additional numbers attached?	B. I	9/2001 Patent No.(s)		
5.	None and odde	ess of party to whom corresp		6.	Total number of applications and patents		-
,		uments should be mailed:	ondence	0.	involved: 1		
	Name: Address:	Ron Feece INTERNATIONAL BUS 5600 Cottle Road, L2PA/6 San Jose, California 95193		7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
				8.	Deposit Account Number: _09-0442		_
			DO NOT USE THIS SP.	ACE		296	- `
9.	Statement and		g information is true and correspond any attached	copy is a true copy o	f the original document.	09873	_
	RON FI		Ma		5/30/01	<u>3</u>	
	Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature		Dáte	090442	
			Total Number of p	pages including o	cover sheet, attachments and document:	2 🙀	74
ŌМ	B NO. 0651-001	1 (EXP. 4/94)				8	₹9. 8.
			Do not detach this portio	on		ફ જ	9
Mail (ded with required cover sheet inform	COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 202	231		LMUELLE	
	needed, and comp	pleting and reviewing the sample cov	s estimated to average about 30 minutes per documen er sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estim fanagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	nate to the U.S. Patent	ding time for reviewing the document and gathering the date and Thadenark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2. gton, D.C. 20503.	/13/2001 LMUELLER 00000048	FF.581

PATENT

REEL: 011879 FRAME: 0184

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

RECORDED: 05/31/2001

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Hardayal Singh Gill
City of Palo Alto,
County of Santa Clara
State of California,

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

TUNNEL VALVE SENSOR AND FLUX GUIDE WITH IMPROVED FLUX TRANSFER THEREBETWEEN

DATE THAT INVENTOR SIGNED THE DECLARATION and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on

(1) $\frac{5}{2}$, 2001

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

	Signed			
CITY	(1) at San Tool		H. Sfrel.	SIGNATURE
DATE	on 5/29	, 2001,	Hardayal Singh Gill	INVENTOR

PATENT REEL: 011879 FRAME: 0185